State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Scott Walker, Governor
Southeast Region Headquarters Cathy Stepp, Secretary
2300 N. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive John Hammen, Acting Regional Director
Milwaukee WI 53212-3128 Telephone 414-263-8500

FAX 414-263-8606 | _ISCONSIN
TTY Access via relay - 711 DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES

August 24, 2011 In Reply, Refer to: FID# 241487180
BRRTS# 02-41-552212
BRR/ERP

Attn: Mr. James Butz
Fabricare Specialists of WI, Inc.
3707 W Loomis Road
Greenfield, WI 53221

SUBJECT:  Approval of Revised Additional Budget Request, Carriage Cleaners Site,
3707 West Loomis Road, Greenfield, Wisconsin

Dear Mr. Butz:

Your proposed change order is approved. You may proceed with the proposed work. The DNR
received the proposal titled “Revised Additional Budget Request” prepared by KPRG and
Associates, Inc. and submitted on your behalf on July 7, 2011.

The proposal includes the installation of 8 soil borings and collection of up to 16 soil samples
which will be analyzed for volatile organic compounds (VOCs). The proposal also includes
installation of a second sub-slab vapor probe and collection and analysis of vapor samples from
both vapor probes. A Site Investigation Report Addendum will also be prepared.

Cost approved for this change order (#1) is $3,955 for consulting labor and expenses and
$3,150 for sub-contractors, for a total of $7,105. The total cost approved to date for this site is
$22,120 (approved 6/23/09) + $7,105 (approved in this letter) = $29,225 (total).

Please be aware that you are required to comply with all applicable statutes and administrative
rules including the NR 700 series, Wisconsin Administrative Code, hazardous waste
management and wastewater discharges.

This approval does not guarantee the reimbursement of costs under the Dry Cleaner
Environmental Response Program. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs for
reimbursement will be made at the time of claim review.

If you have any questions regarding the content of this letter, please call me at 414-263-8541.

Siﬁjly ‘
. Ty

s
Andrew F Boettcher
Hydrogeologist

cc: Don Gallo, Esq. — Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren S.C., N16 W23250 Stoneridge Dr, Waukesha, WI 53188
Richard Gnat — KPRG & Assoc. Inc., 14665 W Lisbon Rd, Suite 2B, Brookfield, WI 53005

dnr.wi.gov

wisconsin.gov Naturally WISCONSIN é?%fi{f&m



